## Terry, Ryan N (US)

From:	Elersich, Rich (US)
Sent:	Monday, July 09, 2018 13:48
То:	Wayne Morris
Cc:	'Hankins, Danny' (dhankins@txtav.com); Chriss Brown; Don Hoehn; Terry, Ryan N (US);
	Peters, David E1 (US)
Subject:	RE: EXTERNAL: Fwd: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1393-18/7400 (Lockhead Martin
	Request/Telemetry Downlink-Yuma, AZ) (UNCLASSIFIED)

## Thanks Wayne!

Rich

From: Wayne Morris [mailto:5600wayne@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, July 09, 2018 10:18 AM
To: Elersich, Rich (US) <rich.elersich@lmco.com>
Cc: 'Hankins, Danny' (dhankins@txtav.com) <dhankins@txtav.com>; Chriss Brown <dataentry@aftrcc.org>; Don Hoehn
<treasurer@aftrcc.org>
Subject: EXTERNAL: Fwd: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1393-18/7400 (Lockhead Martin Request/Telemetry Downlink-Yuma, AZ) (UNCLASSIFIED)

This email is your AFTRCC coordination.

This coordination includes this header information, DOD Area Frequency Coordinator comments and AFTRCC comments. These messages must not be separated.

This coordination is advisory only and not binding on the FCC. Applicants are advised that this coordination does not constitute a judgment that the frequency(ies) is best suited for the applicant's purpose nor that the frequency(ies) is exclusive to the applicant. <u>Flight Test frequencies are shared and may require scheduling with other users.</u>

In return for AFTRCC's processing of the applicant's coordination request, the applicant agrees to release and hold harmless AFTRCC, its officers, directors, agents, members, and representatives from any claims, losses or expenses that may arise from the use of the frequency.

This coordination is not an authorization to transmit. A copy of this coordination must accompany application to the FCC.

Signed:

Wayne Morris

AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator

## 903-450-5942

------ Forwarded message ------From: Rossow, Mark K CIV USARMY NETCOM (US) <<u>mark.k.rossow.civ@mail.mil</u>> Date: Mon, Jul 9, 2018 at 11:48 AM Subject: RE: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1393-18/7400 (Lockhead Martin Request/Telemetry Downlink-Yuma, AZ) (UNCLASSIFIED) To: Wayne Morris <<u>5600wayne@gmail.com</u>> Cc: "Gomez, Tom J CIV USARMY NETCOM (US)" <<u>tom.j.gomez.civ@mail.mil</u>>

## CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED

Wayne;

DoD AFC AZ concurs with AFTRCC ICN 1393-18/7400 with the following noted scheduling requirement: "Scheduling use with the YPG Spectrum Management Officer ((928) 328-7144) is required prior to any intended use of the frequency(s), and use of the frequency(s) is not assured for any time period due to scheduled or ongoing test activities." My coordination number is 18070901.

Thanks Wayne.

Mark

Mark Rossow Chief, DoD AFC AZ Tel: (520) 538-6423 DSN: 879-6423 E-mail: mark.k.rossow.civ@mail.mil

-----Original Message-----From: Wayne Morris [mailto:<u>5600wayne@gmail.com]</u> Sent: Friday, July 06, 2018 12:45 PM To: Rossow, Mark K CIV USARMY NETCOM (US) <<u>mark.k.rossow.civ@mail.mil</u>> Cc: Gomez, Tom J CIV USARMY NETCOM (US) <<u>tom.j.gomez.civ@mail.mil</u>> Subject: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1393-18/7400 (Lockhead Martin Request/Telemetry Downlink-Yuma, AZ)

AFTRCC concurs with and requests DoD Arizona AFC concurrence/coordination for the following telemetry downlink license at Yuma, AZ.

Applicant: Lockheed Martin Corp. 1011 Lockheed Way Palmdale, CA 93599 POC: Richard Elersich (661-572-3595)

Frequencies: 1480.5 MHz / 1510.5 MHz

Station Class: MOEA

Emissions: 16M2F1D/7M80G1D

Power: 10 watts (Avg/0 gain)

Location: Yuma, AZ (32-58-45 N 114-16-01 W)

MIRAD: 10 miles (16KM)

Maximum flight altitude: 833ft,AGL

Dates: 2018-07-10 thru 2020-07-10

AFTRCC comments: Telemetry downlink from test vehicle to ground station. May require pre-scheduling with DoD AFC Arizona or USA YPG.

Please reply via return email as to concurrence, non-concurrence, scheduling, or additional comments.

Signed: Wayne Morris AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator 903-450-5942

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED